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iv. Pay annual in advance
28 Commercial GST Applies $947.65 Annual paid in advance 20% discount |Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
29 |Freight Charge

Goods discharged or loaded onto aircraft operating at
30 | Rockhampton Airport Commercial GST Applies $0.15 Per kg Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
31 | Miscellaneous Charges

(a) Airside Escort (Safety or Security) between 07:30hrs and
32 119:00hrs (local), 7 days per week Commercial GST Applies $79.45 Charged per hour. Minimum 1hr charge |Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)

(b) Airside Escort (Safety or Security) between 19:00hrs and
33 |07:30hrs (local), 7 days per week Commercial GST Applies $306.45 Charged per hour. Minimum 4hr charge |Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)

(c) Airside environmental clean-up - applicable to airport

tenants/aircraft operators do not complete a clean up of fuel, Per hour charge, plus materials, such as

oil or other material spills to the satisfaction of Airport replacement of spill kits and disposal of
34 Management. Commercial GST Applies $90.80 waste. Minimum 2hr charge Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
35 | Electricity Charge

Levied as per applicable Tariff charges set down in the
36 |Queensland Government Gazette. Plus GST. Commercial GST Applies Tariff as per Qld Government Gazette |Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
37 |Security Charge
38 |(a) CBSInfrastructure Commercial GST Applies $0.80 Per Arriving or Departing Passenger | Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
39 (b) All other security activities Commercial GST Applies Cost plus 10% Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 S262 (3) (c)
40 (c) Passenger and Checked Bag Screening Commercial GST Applies $3.85 Per Arriving or Departing Passenger | Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
41 Terminal Cleaning Charge
42 All cleaning activities are cost plus 10% management charge Commercial GST Applies Cost plus 10% Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
43 | Administration Charge

Overhead charge for invoicing external charges (Damage to
44 | equipment or services) Commercial GST Applies Cost plus 10% Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
45 | Conference Room Charge
46 | Eddie Hudson Conference Room
47 (a) Hourly Commercial GST Applies $100.00 hourly Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
48 (b) Half day hire Commercial GST Applies $200.00 half day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
49 (c) Full day hire Commercial GST Applies $400.00 full day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
50 |Airport Management Board Room
51 (a) Hourly Commercial GST Applies $75.00 hourly Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
52 (b) Half day hire Commercial GST Applies $175.00 half day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
53 (c) Full day hire Commercial GST Applies $250.00 full day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
54  |VIP/Media/Training Room
55 (a) Hourly Commercial GST Applies $50.00 full day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
56 (b) Half day hire Commercial GST Applies $150.00 full day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
57 (c) Full day hire Commercial GST Applies $200.00 full day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
58 | Car Parking Fees
59 |Short Term
60 0~ 20 Minutes Commercial GST Applies Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
61 0 ~ 30 Minutes Commercial GST Applies $3.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
62 0~ 1 Hour Commercial GST Applies $5.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
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63 0~ 2 Hour Commercial GST Applies $7.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
64 0~ 3 Hour Commercial GST Applies $9.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
65 0~ 4 Hour Commercial GST Applies $12.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
66 0~ 5 Hour Commercial GST Applies $14.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
67 0~ 6 Hour Commercial GST Applies $16.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
68 0~ 7 Hour Commercial GST Applies $18.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
69 0~ 8 Hour Commercial GST Applies $21.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
70 | Over 8 Hours Commercial GST Applies $28.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
71 |1 Day (24 Hours) Commercial GST Applies $28.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
72 2 Days Commercial GST Applies $57.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
73 |3 Days Commercial GST Applies $86.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
74 4 Days Commercial GST Applies $114.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
75 |5 Days Commercial GST Applies $143.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)

Over 5 Days . . $143.00 + $25.00
76 Commercial GST Applies per day thereafter Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
77 |Premium
78 | 1Day Commercial GST Applies $19.00 per day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
79 | 2Days Commercial GST Applies $39.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
80 3 Days Commercial GST Applies $58.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
81 |4 Days Commercial GST Applies $78.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
82 |5 Days Commercial GST Applies $95.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
83 6Days Commercial GST Applies $112.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
84 |7 Days Commercial GST Applies $129.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
85 8Days Commercial GST Applies $146.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
86 9 Days Commercial GST Applies $163.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
87 |10 Days Commercial GST Applies $181.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) ()

$181.00 + $17.00

Over 10 Days . .
88 Commercial GST Applies per day thereafter Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
89 |Long Term
90 |1Day Commercial GST Applies $17.00 per day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
91 |2 Days Commercial GST Applies $33.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
92 |3 Days Commercial GST Applies $45.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
93 |4 Days Commercial GST Applies $56.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
94 |5 Days Commercial GST Applies $57.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
95 |6 Days Commercial GST Applies $67.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
96 |7 Days Commercial GST Applies $73.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
97 |8Days Commercial GST Applies $76.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
98 |9 Days Commercial GST Applies $78.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
99 10 Days Commercial GST Applies $79.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)

Over 10 Days . . $79.00+ $4.00 per
100 Commercial GST Applies day thereafter Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
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101 Covered
102 |1 Day Commercial GST Applies $32.00 per day Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
103 |2 Days Commercial GST Applies $62.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
104 |3 Days Commercial GST Applies $92.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
105 |4 Days Commercial GST Applies $122.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
106 |5 Days Commercial GST Applies $152.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
107 |6 Days Commercial GST Applies $182.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
108 |7 Days Commercial GST Applies $212.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
109 |8 Days Commercial GST Applies $242.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
110 |9 Days Commercial GST Applies $272.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
111 |10 Days Commercial GST Applies $302.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
$302.00 + 25.00
112 Over 10 Days Commercial GST Applies per day thereafter Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
113 |Ground Transport Access Charge
114  Taxi access charge - pick up Commercial GST Applies $3.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
115  Taxi access charge - drop-off Commercial GST Applies $3.00 Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 5262 (3) (c)
116 |Ride sharing access charge - pick up Commercial GST Applies $3.00 Local Government Act 2009 | Part 6 S262 (3) (c)
117 Ride sharing access charge - drop off Commercial GST Applies $3.00 Local Government Act 2009 | Part 6 S262 (3) (c)
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